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Unit 1:

Bildkarten

Join in and feel good

~ head (CL 3, BK 10)

hand (CL 3,' BK ‘1’1 hands)
foot (CL 3, BK 12 feet)

~ knee (CL 3, BK 13 knees)

nose (CL 3, BK 14)
leg (CL 3, BK 15 legs)

~arm (CL 3, B'K 16 arms)

body (CL 3, BK 17)
eye (CL 3, BK 18 eyes)

toe (CL 3, BK 22 toes) N
book (CL 3, BK 26) S

_ skateboard (CL 3, BK 65

rPON =

in-line skates (CL 3, BK 66)
football (CL 3, BK 67)

playing football (CL 3 BK 74)
reading a book (CL 3 BK 75)

'r'nq‘sic“(CI'_ 3, BK 76 listen to music)

riding a bike (CL 3 BK 77)

skating on in-line skates (CL 3 BK 78)
playing a computer game (CL 3 BK 79)
ear

back

table tenn’is

skis

Bibliografische Informationen
http://d-nb.info/969102100
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10
11
12

13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

body

arm

hand
leg
eye
foot
nose
knee
toe
head
ear
back'

stand ...

sit down

swing ...

stretch ...
shake ...

jump ...

turn ...

run ...

do press-ups
clap ...

bend ..

take your partner’s arms and
lift your partner

E H
digitalisiert durch PBII ] I.E


http://d-nb.info/969102100

Nummer

Unit 2: | want to ride my bicycle

20
21
22

Unit 3:

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

Bildkarten

bike
hetmet
saddle
pedals
handlebars
wheels

school (with school yard)

supermarket
picnic

cycle up and down
bike ride

playground
reflectors
pump

bell

brake(s) (BK 9)
carrier

trailer

stop sign

Let’s go to school

pencil (CL 3, BK 23)
pen (CL 3, BK 24)
ruler (CL 3, BK 25)
book (CL 3, BK 26)
school bag

pencil case

rubber

folder

scissors

glue

coloured pencils
exercise book
pencil sharpener
felt pens

teacher

class (room)

board

desk

spider (CL 3, BK 191)
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25
26
27
28
29

30
31

32
33
34
3b

36

37

38
39
40
41
42
43

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
556
56
57

bike
helmet
saddle
pedals
handlebars

wheels
school

supermarket
picnic

cycle up and down
bike ride

playground
reflectors
pump

bell
brake(s)
carrier
trailer
Stop!

pencil (CL. 3 WK 23)
pen (CL 3 WK 24)
ruler (CL. 3 WK 25)
book (CL 3 WK 26)
school bag

pencil case

rubber

folder

scissors

glue

coloured pencils
exercise book
pencil sharpener
felt pens

teacher

class

board

desk

spider (CL 3 WK 191)
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Unit 4: Winnie the witch

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

bed

cupboard

sofa

table

chair

lamp

bathtub

telly

house

walls

roof

window

door

chimney

floor

stairs

kitchen

living room

bathroom

bedroom

children’s room
Wilbur, black

Winnie, angry

Wilbur, green

Wilbur, looking like a rainbow
broom (CL 3, BK 195)
spider (CL 3, BK 186)
pumpkin (CL 3, BK 193)
frog (CL 3, BK ?)

rat (CL 3, BK 181)
worm (CL 3, BK 183)
shail (CL 3, BK 184)
pink (CL 3, BK 1)
yellow (CL 3, BK 2)
blue (CL 3, BK 3)
green (CL 3, BK 4)
white (CL 3, BK b)
black (CL 3, BK 6)
brown (CL 3, BK 7)
red (CL 3, BK 8)
orange (CL 3, BK 9)
purple (CL 3, BK 39)
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58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

bed
cupboard
sofa
table
chair
lamp
bathtub
telly
house
walls

roof
window
door
chimney
floor
stairs
kitchen
living room
bathroom
bedroom
children’s room

pink (CL 3 WK 1)
yellow (CL 3 WK 2)
blue (CL 3 WK 3)
green (CL 3 WK 4)
white (CL 3 WK 5)
black (CL 3 WK 6)
brown (CL 3 WK 7)
red (CL 3 WK 8)
orange (CL 3 WK 9)
purple (CL 3 WK 39)
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Unit 5: Grandma, Grandpa and me

62
63
64
65

66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

80

Nelly’s grandma as an egg on the beach
Nelly's grandma as a baby (toddler)
Nelly’s grandma bigger at school
Nelly’s grandma, grown up,

in her first job (nurse)

Nelly’s grandma getting married
Nelly’s grandma with her baby
Nelly’s grandma very old, all wrinkles
Nelly’s grandpa

Nelly’s dad

Nelly’s mum

Nelly’'s egg (before hatching)

turnip

Farmer Brown (father)

Mother Brown

Grandpa Brown

Grandma Brown

boy

girl

cat (CL 3, BK 45)

dog (CL 3, BK 46)

mouse

Unit 6: The Rainbow Bird

81
82

sunny (CL 3, BK 98)

windy (CL 3, BK 99)

rainy (CL 3, BK 100)

stormy (CL 3, BK 101)

foggy (CL 3, BK 102)

cloudy (CL 3, BK 103)

cold (CL 3, BK 104)

hot (CL 3, BK 105)

a thunderstorm (CL 3, BK 106)

icy (CL. 3, BK 107)
showery (CL 3, BK 108)
snowy (CL 3, BK 109)
flowers (CL 3,BK 110)
green trees

green grass
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80
81
82

83
84
85
86
87
88
89

90
91

Grandma
Grandpa
Daddy
Mummy

brother
sister
cat
dog
mouse
bird
horse

It's sunny. (CL 3 WK 98)
I's windy. (CL 3 WK 99)
It’s rainy. (CL. 3 WK 100)
it’s stormy. (CL 3 WK 101)
It's foggy. (CL 3 WK 102)
It's cloudy. (CL 3 WK 103)
It's cold. (CL 3 WK 104)
It's hot. (CL 3 WK 105)
There’s a thunderstorm.
(CL 3 WK 106)

It'sicy. (CL 3 WK 107)

It's showery. (CL 3 WK 108)
It's snowy. (CL 3 WK 109)
flowers (CL 3 WK 110)
trees

grass
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83

Unit 7: Welcome to the blue planet

84
85
86
87
88
89
90

Father Sun

bike (BK 5)

teddy bear (CL 3, BK 64)

spaceship

street

mountains

forest

river

istand

water

school (BK 11)
playground (BK 16)
class(room) (BK 34)

Unit 8: When I’'m grown up

91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103

104
105

school (BK 11)

two policemen

two pop stars

two doctors

two nurses

two engineers

two managers

two shop assistants
two teachers

two mechanics
police station
music hall

hospital

office building
supermarket (BK 12)
workshop

Willy the dreamer
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92
93
94
95
96

97
98
99
100
101
102
103

104
105
106

107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
116
116
117
118
119

120
121
122

role card: Father Sun
role card: Rainbow Bird
role card: animal 1

role card: animal 2
role card: animal 3

bike (WK 25)

teddy bear (CL 3 WK 64)
spaceship

street

mountains

forest

river

island

water

school (WK 31)
playground (36)
class(room) (BK 34)
throw

pick up

clean up after you

school (WK 31)

2 policemen

2 pop stars

2 doctors

2 nurses

2 engineers

2 managers

2 shop assistants
2 teachers

2 mechanics
police station
music hal
hospital

office building
supermarket (WK 32)
workshop

film star

painter
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Unit 9: Day and night

106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
1156
116
117
118
119
120

play with my friends (CL 3, BK 67)
read a book (CL 3, BK 75)

listen to music (CL 3, BK 76)

ride my bike (CL 3, BK 77)

go in-line skating (CL 3, BK 78)
watch TV

get up

dress myself (get dressed)

have breakfast

go to school

do the homework

wash myself (have a wash)

go to bed

close my eyes

sleep

dream

in the morning (yellow background)
in the afternoon (green background)
in the evening (red background)

at night (blue background)

Unit 10: A project

Unit 11: Guess how much | love you

121
122

little hare

big hare

Nelly's grandma (BK 45)
Nelly's grandpa (BK 46)
Nelly’s dad (BK 47)
Nelly's mum (BK 48)
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123 giant

124 he can fly
125  sumo wrestler
126 fierce monster
127  scuba diver

128 singer
129 king
130 beggar

131 he dreams of super heroes
132 that he can’'t run

133 in the morning
134 in the afternoon
135 in the evening
136 at night

Grandma (WK 77)
Grandpa (WK 78)
Mummy (WK 81)
Daddy (WK 82)



