#### Nummer Wortkarten

## Unit 1: Join in and feel good

	head (CL 3, BK 10)	., ,			
	hand (CL 3, BK 11 hands)				
	foot (CL 3, BK 12 feet)				
	knee (CL 3, BK 13 knees)				
	nose (CL 3, BK 14)		,		
	leg (CL 3, BK 15 legs)				
	arm (CL 3, BK 16 arms)				
	body (CL 3, BK 17)				
	eye (CL 3, BK 18 eyes)				
	toe (CL 3, BK 22 toes)				
	book (CL 3, BK 26)	1	body	,	
	skateboard (CL 3, BK 65)	2	arm		
	in-line skates (CL 3, BK 66)	3	hand		
	football (CL 3, BK 67)	4	leg		
	playing football (CL 3 BK 74)	5	eye		
•	reading a book (CL 3 BK 75)	6	foot		
	music (CL 3, BK 76 listen to music	p) 7	nose		
	riding a bike (CL 3 BK 77)	8	knee		
	skating on in-line skates (CL 3 BK	78) 9	toe		
	playing a computer game (CL 3 B	K 79) 10	head	•• ••	
1	ear	11	ear		
2	back	12	back		
3	table tennis		•		
4	skis			••	
		13	stand		
		14	sit down		
	<del>.</del>	15	swing	•	
• • • •		16	stretch		
		17	shake		
		18	jump		
		19	turn		
	·	20	run		
		21	do press-ups		
	•	22	clap		
		23	bend		
		24	take your partne	r's arms and	
		<del>-</del> .	lift your partner		
			your partitor		



#### Unit 2: I want to ride my bicycle

5	bike	25	bike
6	helmet	26	helmet
7	saddle	27	saddle
8	pedals	28	pedals
9	handlebars	29	handlebars
10	wheels	30	wheels
11	school (with school yard)	31	school
12	supermarket	32	supermarket
13	picnic	33	picnic
14	cycle up and down	34	cycle up and down
15	bike ride	35	bike ride
16	playground	36	playground
17	reflectors	37	reflectors
18	pump	38	pump
19	bell	39	bell
	brake(s) (BK 9)	40	brake(s)
20	carrier	41	carrier
21	trailer	42	trailer
22	stop sign	43	Stop!

## Unit 3: Let's go to school

	pencil (CL 3, BK 23)		pencil (CL 3 WK 23)
	pen (CL 3, BK 24)		pen (CL 3 WK 24)
	ruler (CL 3, BK 25)	•	ruler (CL 3 WK 25)
	book (CL 3, BK 26)		book (CL 3 WK 26)
23	school bag	44	school bag
24	pencil case	45	pencil case
25	rubber	46	rubber
26	folder	47	folder
27	scissors	48	scissors
28	glue	49	glue
29	coloured pencils	50	coloured pencils
30	exercise book	51	exercise book
31	pencil sharpener	52	pencil sharpener
32	felt pens	53	felt pens
33	teacher	54	teacher
34	class (room)	55	class
35	board	56	board
36	desk	57	desk
	spider (CL 3, BK 191)		spider (CL 3 WK 191)

#### Unit 4: Winnie the witch

37	bed	58	bed
38	cupboard	59	cupboard
39	sofa	60	sofa
40	table	61	table
41	chair	62	chair
42	lamp	63	lamp
43	bathtub	64	bathtub
44	telly	65	telly
45	house	66	house
46	walls	67	walls
47	roof	68	roof
48	window	69	window
49	door	70	door
50	chimney	71	chimney
51	floor	72	floor
52	stairs	73	stairs
53	kitchen	74	kitchen
54	living room	75	living room
55	bathroom	76	bathroom
56	bedroom	77	bedroom
57	children's room	78	children's room
58	Wilbur, black		
59	Winnie, angry		
60	Wilbur, green		
61	Wilbur, looking like a rainbow		
	broom (CL 3, BK 195)		
	spider (CL 3, BK 186)		
	pumpkin (CL 3, BK 193)		
	frog (CL 3, BK ?)		
•	rat (CL 3, BK 181)		
	worm (CL 3, BK 183)		
	snail (CL 3, BK 184)		
	pink (CL 3, BK 1)		pink (CL 3 WK 1)
	yellow (CL 3, BK 2)		yellow (CL 3 WK 2)
	blue (CL 3, BK 3)		blue (CL 3 WK 3)
	green (CL 3, BK 4)		green (CL 3 WK 4)
	white (CL 3, BK 5)		white (CL 3 WK 5)
	black (CL 3, BK 6)		black (CL 3 WK 6)
	brown (CL 3, BK 7)		brown (CL 3 WK 7)
	red (CL 3, BK 8)		red (CL 3 WK 8)
	orange (CL 3, BK 9)		orange (CL 3 WK 9)
	purple (CL 3, BK 39)		purple (CL 3 WK 39)
			·

## Unit 5: Grandma, Grandpa and me

62	Nelly's grandma as an egg on the beach			
63	Nelly's grandma as a baby (toddler)			
64	Nelly's grandma bigger at school			
65	Nelly's grandma, grown up,			
	in her first job (nurse)			
66	Nelly's grandma getting married			
67	Nelly's grandma with her baby			
68	Nelly's grandma very old, all wrinkles	79	Grandma	
69	Nelly's grandpa	80	Grandpa	
70	Nelly's dad	81	Daddy	
71	Nelly's mum	82	Mummy	
72	Nelly's egg (before hatching)			
73	turnip			
73	turnip			
74	Farmer Brown (father)	• •		
	•			
74	Farmer Brown (father)		 	
74 75	Farmer Brown (father) Mother Brown		 	
74 75 76	Farmer Brown (father) Mother Brown Grandpa Brown	83	brother	
74 75 76 77	Farmer Brown (father) Mother Brown Grandpa Brown Grandma Brown	83 84	brother sister	
74 75 76 77 78	Farmer Brown (father) Mother Brown Grandpa Brown Grandma Brown boy		-	
74 75 76 77 78	Farmer Brown (father) Mother Brown Grandpa Brown Grandma Brown boy girl	84	sister	
74 75 76 77 78	Farmer Brown (father) Mother Brown Grandpa Brown Grandma Brown boy girl cat (CL 3, BK 45)	84 85	sister cat	
74 75 76 77 78 79	Farmer Brown (father) Mother Brown Grandpa Brown Grandma Brown boy girl cat (CL 3, BK 45) dog (CL 3, BK 46)	84 85 86	sister cat dog	

### **Unit 6: The Rainbow Bird**

	sunny (CL 3, BK 98)		It's sunny. (CL 3 WK 98)
	• • •		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	windy (CL 3, BK 99)		It's windy. (CL 3 WK 99)
	rainy (CL 3, BK 100)		It's rainy. (CL 3 WK 100)
	stormy (CL 3, BK 101)		It's stormy. (CL 3 WK 101)
	foggy (CL 3, BK 102)		It's foggy. (CL 3 WK 102)
	cloudy (CL 3, BK 103)		It's cloudy. (CL 3 WK 103)
	cold (CL 3, BK 104)		It's cold. (CL 3 WK 104)
	hot (CL 3, BK 105)		It's hot. (CL 3 WK 105)
	a thunderstorm (CL 3, BK 106)		There's a thunderstorm.
			(CL 3 WK 106)
	icy (CL 3, BK 107)		It's icy. (CL 3 WK 107)
	showery (CL 3, BK 108)		It's showery. (CL 3 WK 108)
	snowy (CL 3, BK 109)		It's snowy. (CL 3 WK 109)
	flowers (CL 3, BK 110)		flowers (CL 3 WK 110)
81	green trees	90	trees
82	green grass	91	grass

Nummer	Bildkarten	Nummer	Wortkarten
83	Father Sun	92	role card: Father Sun
		93	role card: Rainbow Bird
	·	94	role card: animal 1
	·	95	role card: animal 2
		96	role card: animal 3
Unit 7:	Welcome to the blue planet		
	bike (BK 5)		bike (WK 25)
	teddy bear (CL 3, BK 64)		teddy bear (CL 3 WK 64)
84	spaceship	97	spaceship
85	street	98	street
86	mountains	99	mountains
87	forest	100	forest
88	river	101	river
89	island	102	island
90	water	103	water
	school (BK 11)		school (WK 31)
	playground (BK 16)		playground (36)
	class(room) (BK 34)		class(room) (BK 34)
		104	throw
		105	pick up
		106	clean up after you
linit O	When I'm grown up		
Unit 6:	When I'm grown up school (BK 11)		achael MW 21)
91	two policemen	107	school (WK 31) 2 policemen
92	two policement	107	2 poticemen 2 pop stars
93	two pop stars	109	2 doctors
93 94	two doctors two nurses	110	2 nurses
9 <del>4</del>	two nurses	111	2 engineers
96	two managers	112	2 managers
97	two shop assistants	113	2 shop assistants
98	two teachers	114	2 teachers
99	two mechanics	115	2 mechanics
100	police station	116	police station
101	music hall	117	music hall
102	hospital	118	hospital
103	office building	119	office building
.00	supermarket (BK 12)		supermarket (WK 32)
104	workshop	120	workshop
105	Willy the dreamer	121	film star
. 00	The distance	122	painter
			panito

Nummer	Bildkarten	Nummer	Wortkarten
		123	giant
		124	he can fly
		125	sumo wrestler
		126	fierce monster
		127	scuba diver
		128	singer
		129	king
		130	beggar
		131	he dreams of super heroes
		132	that he can't run
Unit 9:	Day and night		
	play with my friends (CL 3, BK 67)		
	read a book (CL 3, BK 75)		
	listen to music (CL 3, BK 76)		
	ride my bike (CL 3, BK 77)		
	go in-line skating (CL 3, BK 78)		
106	watch TV		
107	get up		
108	dress myself (get dressed)		
109	have breakfast		
110	go to school		
111	do the homework		
112	wash myself (have a wash)		
113	go to bed		
114	close my eyes		
115	sleep		
116	dream		
117	in the morning (yellow background)	133	in the morning
118	in the afternoon (green background)	134	in the afternoon
119	in the evening (red background)	135	in the evening
120	at night (blue background)	136	at night

# Unit 10: A project

## Unit 11: Guess how much I love you

121	little hare	
122	big hare	
	Nelly's grandma (BK 45)	Grandma (WK 77)
	Nelly's grandpa (BK 46)	Grandpa (WK 78)
	Nelly's dad (BK 47)	Mummy (WK 81)
	Nelly's mum (BK 48)	Daddy (WK 82)